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Saturday Evening July 31, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Magnum P.I. (CC) 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Shelter Me: 2020 ’ R. Steves R. Steves Sanditon-Mast Midsomer Midsomer Murders Beecham

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Funny Home Videos Shark Tank The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR Boxing World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ We Have a Dream Celebration

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Sleepwalking in Suburbia (2017) Lucie Guest. You’re Not Safe Here (2021) Premiere. (CC) Dying for Motherhood

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Jurassic World (2015) Chris Pratt. ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom (2018) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN UFC Fight Night: Hall vs. Strickland (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Basketball Tournament SportsCenter (N) UFC Fight Night: Hall - Prelims

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Shark Bait Raging Bull Shark Great Shark Chow Ramsay: Shark Bait Raging Bull Shark

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY ››› The Secret Life of Pets ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ››› Knocked Up (2007) Seth Rogen. ›› Hot Tub Time Machine (2010) Premiere. ›› Pineapple Express

 37 245 138 TNT (4:45) ››› Wonder Woman (7:45) ››› Shazam! (2019) Zachary Levi, Mark Strong. (CC) (DVS) Justice

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Chamber ››› Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban (2004) (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:31) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (7:47) › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (10:07) Grown Ups 2

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Fencing.

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes to the Dress (N) ’ (CC) Darcey & Stacey ’

 48 256 132 TCM A Fistful of Dollars ››› For a Few Dollars More (1965) Clint Eastwood. ››› Hollow Triumph (1948) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue “Paradise in Peril” ’ Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo: Bronx-Sized (N) ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Den of Thieves (2018) ’ (CC) ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) (7:25) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. ›› Money Monster

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ (9:02) Pawn Stars ’ (10:05) Pawn Stars

 57 355 208 CNBC (6:10) 2020 Tokyo Olympics BMX Freestyle. (N) (Live) Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC ›› The Great Outdoors (1988) Dan Aykroyd. Eden: Untamed Planet (N) (9:16) ›› The Great Outdoors

 62 277 196 TRAV Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear (N) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Christmas at Cross Country Christmas (2020) (CC) (DVS) Love, for Real (2021) Chloe Bridges.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics: Women’s Volleyball Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics Olympics

Sunday Evening August 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Silver 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Big Brother (N) (9:01) Love Island (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics: Women’s Volleyball

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Outdoor British Baking Secrets Unforgotten Professor T (N)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter LEGO Masters Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ › Jack and Jill (2011) Adam Sandler.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Welling Dead Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE You’re Not Safe Here (2021, Suspense) (CC) Waking Up to Danger (2021) Premiere. (CC) Murder Remem

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom ’ ››› Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (2017) ’ (CC) Jumanji

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Formula 1 Racing Hungarian Grand Prix. X Games (Taped) World of X Games UFC 250: Nun.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Unknown Waters Ramsay: Uncharted Wicked Tuna Unknown Waters

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline “Tangled”

 34 291 172 DSNY Bunk’d Gabby Big City Big City Big City ›› UglyDolls (2019) ’ (CC) Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM We Millers ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell. (CC) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa, Amber Heard. (CC) (DVS) Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wipeout (N) ’ (10:01) Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY › Child’s Play 3 (1991) Justin Whalin. (CC) ›› Child’s Play 2 (1990) Alex Vincent. (CC) › Child’s Play 3 (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives Housewives Housewives Shahs of Sunset (N) Watch Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Renovation Island Renovation Island Battle on the Beach Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA 2020 Tokyo Olympics Track and Field. (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ You, Me & My Ex (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Jezebel ››› All This and Heaven Too (1940) Bette Davis. What Ever Happened-Jane

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked and Afraid (Season Premiere) (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty

 52 258 384 FXM (4:00) The Revenant (7:10) ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio, Tom Hardy. (CC) Predator

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ The Machines The Machines The Machines Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Tokyo Olympics Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. A Discovery of Kevin Can F... A Discovery of

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Woo.- Haunted

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Buddy vs. Duff Buddy vs. Duff “Sweet Rides” (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith History of the Sit History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith

 87 312 185 HALL A Summer Romance Love, for Real (2021) Chloe Bridges. Wedding Every Weekend (2020) (CC) (DVS)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics: Men’s Volleyball 2020 Tokyo Olympics Equestrian.

Tuesday Evening August 3, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS ’ (HD) Love Island (N) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Jesse Owens Amer. Experience

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners black-ish To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Penn & Teller Superman & Lois ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› World War Z (2013) ›› Alita: Battle Angel (2019) Rosa Salazar. (CC) ››› Bumblebee ’

 27 206 140 ESPN The Basketball Tournament SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NBA Basketball The Walk UFC Top NBA Summer League Basketball Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero “Predator Control” Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Back-Net Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Sydney Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Drunk Drunk Drunk Drunk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Mean Girls ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu. ››› A Star Is Born (2018)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:55) ››› Apollo 13 (1995) Tom Hanks. WWE NXT (N) ’ (CC) The Fifth Element

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Watch NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:00) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Track and Field. (CC) Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Cheapskates So Freakin Cheap Little People, World Little People, World Doubling Down

 48 256 132 TCM Bell, Book and Candle Kim Novak: Live (8:15) ›››› Vertigo (1958) James Stewart. (CC) Pushover

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch “Run Silent Run Deep” (N) Deadliest Catch

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Den of Thieves (2018) ’ (CC) America’s Top Dog Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM ››› Instant Family (2018) Mark Wahlberg. (CC) (8:20) › Action Point (2018) (CC) Mike and Dave

 55 269 120 HIST History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) Man vs. History (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Gran Torino (2008) (SAP) (CC) ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks, Robin Wright. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL You’re Bacon Me Crazy (2020) Natalie Hall. As Luck Would Have It (2021) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Men’s Basketball. 2020 Tokyo Olympics

Sunday Morning August 1, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Bull Riding CrossFit Games From Madison, Wis. (N)

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature (CC) (DVS) NOVA ’ (HD) Icon: Music Through

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House Outback oh baby! World of X Games

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Whacked Cars.TV Minute PBC

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New PiYo Wor. ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Abducted on Air (2020) Perrey Reeves. (CC) Deadly Sugar

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike Mike ››› Mission: Impossible III (2006, Action) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) Skyscrape

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) The Basketball Tournament TBT The Basketball Tournament

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 ESPN Films 30 for 30 30 for 30

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Owl Hse. Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Gabby TBA

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Man of Steel (2013, Action) Henry Cavill. (CC) (DVS) (10:45) ›› Suicide Squad (2016) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS (7:00) ››› Rush Hour ›› Rush Hour 2 (2001, Action) Jackie Chan. MLB Baseball: Indians at White Sox

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Child’s Play 2 (1990) Alex Vincent. (CC) Cult of Chucky (2017, Horror) Fiona Dourif. Curse of Chucky

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress You, Me & My Ex ’ You, Me & My Ex ’

 48 256 132 TCM The Corn Is Green ››› The Old Maid (1939) (CC) (10:45) ›› A Stolen Life (1946) Bette Davis. Pocketful

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Gold Rush (N) ’ Dino Hunters ’ Naked and Afraid Naked-Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Kids Behind Bars

 52 258 384 FXM The Fly ›› The Curse of the Fly (1965) ›››› Alien (1979) Tom Skerritt. (CC) ›› The Darkest Minds

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars (CC) Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Emeril Paid Prg. Gold Coin Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› A Bronx Tale (1993, Drama) Robert De Niro. (CC) ››› Erin Brockovich (2000) (SAP) Julia Roberts. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV When Vacations When Vacations When Vacations When Vacations Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Paris, Wine & Romance (2019) Jen Lilley. Pearl in Paradise (2018) Jill Wagner.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Equestrian. (N Same-day Tape)

Monday Evening August 2, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob Sheldon United-Al NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Antiques Antiques

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelorette (N) ’ (HD) Celeb-Dating

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Republic-Sarah Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ››› The Secret Life of Pets (2016) ’ (CC) ›› The Secret Life of Pets 2 (2019) ’ (CC) Life of Pets

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Documentaries ESPN Original Documentaries UFC Cntdown Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Drain the Oceans (N) Drain the Oceans (N) Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City ›› UglyDolls (2019) ’ (CC) Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:30) ›› Aquaman (2018) ›› Justice League (2017) Ben Affleck. (CC) (DVS) Titans (N) ’

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Rick

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:35) The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift ››› Apollo 13 (1995) Tom Hanks, Bill Paxton. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Celebrity IOU (N) Love It or List It (N) Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA (5:00) WWE Monday Night RAW (N) (CC) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Diving. (CC) Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) sMothered (N) ’ So Freakin Cheap

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Anne of the Thousand Days (7:45) ››› The Taming of the Shrew (1967) (CC) Night of Iguana

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Getaway Driver (N) Getaway Driver ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue: Raney Ranch (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders: Coming Clean “Carol” (N) ’ Dirty Rotten

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Deadpool ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (CC) FXM ›› Assassin’s Creed (2016) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC (5:00) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Track and Field. (N) (Live) Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Canoe.

 61 254 131 AMC (4:30) ››› A Few Good Men ››› Gran Torino (2008) (SAP) Clint Eastwood. (CC) The Beast Must Die

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive BBQ Brawl (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sun, Sand & Romance (2017) Tricia Helfer. Beverly Hills Wedding (2021) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Olympics: Women’s Volleyball 2020 Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

Wednesday Evening August 4, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) (9:01) Love Island S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature (CC) (DVS) NOVA ’ (HD) Secrets of the Dead

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Match Game

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef ’ (HD) (CC) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline “Collision” Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy World’s Funniest Whose? Whose? Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight “Their First Rodeo” Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Bumblebee (2018) ’ (CC) ›› Transformers: Age of Extinction (2014) Mark Wahlberg. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Braves at Cardinals SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Documentaries USL Championship Soccer UFC Cntdown Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY (5:30) To Be Announced

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:15) ›› The Equalizer (2014) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ›› The Equalizer

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:05) ›› Fantastic Four (2005) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis. (CC) ›› I, Robot (2004)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Watch Real Housewives Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Breaking Breaking Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:00) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Track and Field. (N) (Live) (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM Satchmo (6:45) ››› The Five Pennies (1959) Danny Kaye. (CC) ››› High Society (1956) Bing Crosby.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Hunting Atlantis (N) Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Seatbelt Seatbelt

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (7:20) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) Rami Malek. (10:05) ››› Overlord

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC (6:05) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Diving, Canoe. Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Canoe. Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Save the Wedding (2021) Kasey Landoll. A New Year’s Resolution (2021) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics (8:45) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Equestrian.

Sunday Afternoon August 1, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Major League Rugby Silver Traveler Silver Floor Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics One News 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances Bird: Not Out Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI World of X Games Sports Copper Chef Titan BISSELL Emeril Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR NHRA Drag Racing Lucas Oil Winternationals. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› No Small Affair (1984) Jon Cryer. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Deadly Sugar Unwanted Guest (2016) Kate Mansi. (CC) Nobody Will Believe You (2021) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ›› Skyscraper (2018) ’ ›› Jurassic World (2015) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC) Jurassic World

 27 206 140 ESPN TBT ESPN Original Documentaries Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Red Sox at Rays

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (12:30) 30 for 30 30 for 30 ESPN Films Racing

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Bluey ’ Bluey ’ Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office ››› Anchorman 2: The Legend Continues (2013) (CC) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston.

 37 245 138 TNT (1:15) ››› Shazam! (2019) Zachary Levi. (CC) (DVS) (3:45) ›› Justice League (2017) Ben Affleck. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld › Rush Hour 3 (2007, Action) Jackie Chan.

 40 244 122 SYFY Curse of Chucky › Seed of Chucky (2004) Jennifer Tilly. (CC) › Bride of Chucky (1998) Jennifer Tilly. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tennis. (N Same-day Tape) Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC You, Me & My Ex ’ You, Me & My Ex ’ You, Me & My Ex ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ››› Pocketful of Miracles (1961) (CC) (3:15) ››› The Bride Came C.O.D. (1941) ››› Jezebel (1938)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Accused: Guilty

 52 258 384 FXM ›› The Darkest Minds (2:05) ›› The Predator (2018) (CC) ››› The Revenant (2015), Tom Hardy (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC Erin Brock ›› Sixteen Candles (1984) Molly Ringwald. › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (CC) Grown 2

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) BBQ Brawl (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Love and Sunshine (2019) Danica McKellar. You Had Me at Aloha (2021) Pascale Hutton. A Summer Romance

 89 220 159 NBCSN Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics: Men’s Volleyball Tokyo Olympics

Saturday Afternoon July 31, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (12:00) BIG3 Basketball Week 4. (N) (CC) PiYo Wor. Traveler Neck Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics News Wild Earth Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:00) 30 for 30 Hearts of Free Ent. Copper Floor Relief House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Whacked Sport Boxing

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ›› Maid to Order (1987) Ally Sheedy. (CC) Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Trapped Model (2019) Girl in the Basement (2021) Stefanie Scott. Kept Woman (2015) Courtney Ford. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle ’ ›› Men in Black: International (2019) Chris Hemsworth. Jurassic

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Live (CC) SportsCenter (N) UFC Fight Night: Hall vs. Strickland - Prelims (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC Unleashed UFC UFC Live Formula 1 Racing The Basketball Tournament

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack Orca- White Great Shark Chow

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Bunk’d Bunk’d Bluey ’ Bluey ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office ›› Pineapple Express (2008) Seth Rogen. (CC) Knocked

 37 245 138 TNT Batman v Superman (2:15) ›› Suicide Squad (2016) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) (4:45) ››› Wonder Woman

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ››› Ready Player One (2018) Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

 40 244 122 SYFY (11:30) Harry Potter and the Sorcerer’s Stone ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO ›› Bruce Almighty (2003) Jim Carrey. (CC) (3:15) › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (CC) (DVS) Grown 2

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› Where Eagles Dare (1969) (CC) (3:15) ›››› The Late Show (1977) (CC) A Fistful of Dollars

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL The Aquarium ’ The Aquarium ’ The Aquarium ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (12:00) ›› The Wolverine (2013) ›› X-Men Origins: Wolverine (2009) Hugh Jackman. ’ ›› Den of Thieves ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Maze Runner: The Death Cure (2:50) ›› The Darkest Minds (CC) (4:45) ››› Hidden Figures (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Pawn Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Olympics Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC (1:15) ›› Kindergarten Cop (1990, Comedy) (SAP) (CC) (3:45) ›› Tommy Boy (1995) Chris Farley. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear

 66 231 110 FOOD Buddy vs. Duff Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL On the 12th Date of Christmas (2020) Christmas Waltz (2020) Lacey Chabert. Christmas at

 89 220 159 NBCSN Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Women’s Tennis. Tokyo Olympics
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